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2311 Douglas Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964
(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850 No. 20-195

MUCKLESHOOT INDIAN TRIBE,
Petitioner,
\2
TULALIP TRIBES, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

E-Mail Address:
contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

‘Web Site
www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 18th day of September, 2020, send
out from Omaha, NE 21 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF IN OPPOSITION in the above entitled case. All parties
required to be served have been served by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days. Packages were

plainly addressed to the following:

To be filed for:

JAMES M. JANNETTA

Counsel of Record

EMILY HALEY

OFFICE OF THE TRIBAL
ATTORNEY

11404 Moorage Way

La Conner, WA 98257

(360) 466-1143

jjannetta@swinomish.nsn.us

Counsel for the Swinomish
Indian Tribal Community

- SAMUEL J. STILTNER
LAW OFFICE
3009 Portland Avenue
Tacoma, WA 98404
(253) 573-7875
Counsel for the Puyallup
Tribe

SEE ATTACHED

LAUREN RASMUSSEN

LAW OFFICES OF
LAUREN RASMUSSEN

1904 3rd Avenue, Suite 1030

Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 623-0900

Counsel for the Pt. Gamble &
Jamestown S’Klallam
Indian Tribes

MASON D. MORISSET
MORRISSETTE, SCHLOSSER,
JOZWIAK AND SOMERVILLE
218 Colman Building,
811 First Ave.
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 386-5200
Counsel for the Tulalip Tribes

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of September, 2020.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

= GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
RENEE J. GOSS
My Comm. Exp. September 5, 2023
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MUCKLESHOOT INDIAN TRIBE

TULALIP TRIBES

SUQUAMISH TRIBE

Pratik A. Shah

Direct: 202-887-4477

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
2001 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006
pshah@akingump.com

Robert L. Otsea, Il, Chief Counsel
Richard Reich

Ann Tweedy

Laura Weeks

Direct: 253-939-3311

OFFICE OF THE TRIBAL ATTORNEY
Muckleshoot Indian Tribe

39015 - 172nd Avenue, Southeast
Auburn, WA 98002
otsea@muckleshoot.nsn.us
rreich@muckleshoot.nsn.us
ann.tweedy@muckleshoot.nsn.us
laura.weeks@muckleshoot.nsn.us

David R. West

Direct: 206-816-1321
Foster Garvey PC

1111 Third Avenue
Suite 3000

Seattle, WA 98101-3299
david.west@foster.com

Mason D. Morisset

Direct: 206-386-5200

Morisset, Schlosser Jozwiak & Somerville
811 First Avenue

Suite 218

Seattle, WA 98104-1509
m.morisset@msaj.com

James Rittenhouse Bellis, Esquire
Direct: 360-394-8501
Office of the Reservation Attorney



PUYALLUP TRIBE

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE, of the Squaxin
Island Reservation

NISQUALLY TRIBE

SWINOMISH INDIAN TRIBAL
COMMUNITY

P.O. Box 498
Suguamish, WA 98392
rbellis@suquamish.nsn.us

John W. Ogan

Direct: 541-410-4766

Law Office of John W Ogan
P.O. Box 1192

Sisters, OR 97759
john.ogan@jwoganlaw.com

Samuel Judge Stiltner

Direct: 253-573-7875

Puyallup Tribe of Indians

3009 E. Portland Avenue

Tacoma, WA 98404
sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov

David Babcock, Attorney
Sharon I. Haensly

Kevin Lyon

Direct: 360-432-1771

[COR NTC Retained]
SQUAXIN ISLAND LEGAL DEPT
3711 SE Old Olympic Highway
Shelton, WA 98584
dbabcock@squaxin.us
shaensly@squaxin.us
klyon@squaxin.us

Meghan Elizabeth Gavin, Attorney
Jay J. Manning

Direct: 206-292-6300
CASCADIA LAW GROUP PLLC
Suite 320

1201 Third Ave

Seattle, WA 98101
mgavin@-cascadialaw.com

James M. Jannetta

Emily Hutchinson Haley, Attorney
Direct: 360-466-7248

Office of the Tribal Attorney
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community



11404 Moorage Way

La Conner, WA 98257-0817
jjannetta@swinomish.nsn.us
ehaley@swinomish.nsn.us

STATE OF WASHINGTON Michael S. Grossmann, Assistant Attorney
General
Direct: 360-586-3550
AGWA - Office of the Washington Attorney
General (Olympia)
P.O. Box 40100
1125 Washington St., SE
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
michael.grossmann@atg.wa.gov

Joseph V. Panesko, Assistant Attorney
General

Direct: 360-586-0643

AGWA - Office of the Washington Attorney
General (Olympia)

P.O. Box 40100

1125 Washington St., SE

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
joe.panesko@atg.wa.gov

JAMESTOWN S'’KLALLAM TRIBE Lauren Patricia Rasmussen, Esquire, Attorney
Direct: 206-623-0900
LAW OFFICES OF LAUREN P.
RASMUSSEN, PLLC
Suite 1030
1904 Third Ave.
Seattle, WA 98101
lauren@rasmussen-law.com

PORT GAMBLE S'KLALLAM TRIBE Lauren Patricia Rasmussen, Esquire, Attorney
Direct: 206-623-0900
(see above)

SKOKOMISH INDIAN TRIBE Earle David Lees, Il
Direct: 360-490-8959
Skokomish Indian Tribe
80 N Tribal Center Road
Shelton, WA 98584
elees@skokomish.org



SAUK-SUIATTLE INDIAN TRIBE

HOH INDIAN TRIBE

LUMMI INDIAN NATION

QUILEUTE INDIAN TRIBE

QUINAULT INDIAN NATION

Jack Warren Fiander, Esquire, Attorney

Direct: 509-961-0096

TOWTNUK LAW OFFICES, LTD.
Sacred Ground Legal Services, Inc.
97

5808A Summitview Avenue
Yakima, WA 98908
towtnuklaw@msn.com

Craig J. Dorsay, Esquire, Attorney
Lea Ann Easton

Direct: 503-790-9060

DORSAY & EASTON LLP

Suite 208

Firm: 503-790-9060

1737 NE Alberta Street

Portland, OR 97211
craig@dorsayindianlaw.com
leaston@dorsayindianlaw.com

Cynthia Cartwright, DIR

Direct: 360-312-2160

LUMMI INDIAN NATION
OFFICE OF THE RESERVATION
ATTORNEY

2665 Kwina Road

Bellingham, WA 98226
cynthiac@lummi-nsn.gov

Lauren J. King, Attorney
Direct: 206-447-4400
Foster Pepper PLLC
1111 Third Avenue
Suite 3000

Seattle, WA 98101
lauren.king@foster.com

Eric J. Nielsen, Counsel

Direct: 206-623-2373

Nielsen, Broman & Koch PLLC
1908 E. Madison St.

Seattle, WA 98122
nielsene@nwattorney.net



STILLAGUAMISH TRIBE OF INDIANS Scott Owen Mannakee, General Counsel
Direct: 360-572-3028
Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians
Legal Department
P. O. Box 277
3322 236th Street
Arlington, WA 98223
smannakee@stillaguamish.com

Rob Roy Smith, Attorney

Direct: 206-467-9600

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1420 Fifth Avenue

Suite 3700

Seattle, WA 98101
rrsmith@Kkilpatricktownsend.com



